David S. Wall

[P.O. Box 756 Newberg, Oregon 97132]; [(408)-287-6838]; [davidswallinyamhillco@gmail.com]

Via Electronic Mail

June 17, 2019

To: House Committee on Rules; [and many others].

Re: I SUPPORT: [SCR 36]

For a life's accomplishments to benefit all of human kind, [Mr. George Kenneth ("Ken") Austin, Jr. (1931-2019)] certainly out-performed a very good number of us, including me.

Whereas, I never will get to shake the man's hand here on earth, I am at awe at Mr. Austin's contributions to the science of Dentistry and to the standard he set for all of us in the arena of; magnanimous, selflessness, and philanthropy for the well-being of everyone.

Upon reflection of Mr. Austin's life, a would like to add an additional topic for contemplation. The parents of [Mr. George Kenneth ("Ken") Austin, Jr.] must have been of the utmost; moral, kind, instructive, loving, and giving parents to be able to produce the outstanding son they brought into this world.

A special addendum to [SCR 36], recognizing the complete names of the parents of [Mr. George Kenneth ("Ken") Austin, Jr.] should be included in the tribute we will celebrate today.

My sincere appreciation to Senators Thatcher and Johnson, Representatives Noble and Post for "sponsoring [SCR 36] is hereby entered into the record.

God Job for immortalizing [Mr. George Kenneth ("Ken") Austin, Jr.] as if he needed [SCR 36] for canonization by any of you as a "great" Oregonian which he accomplished on his own.

VOTE "YES" ON [SCR 36]! *Respectfully submitted*, /s/ David S. Wall

/// /// ///